THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 16, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL COPIER RFP
ISSUE:  
Our Copier Fleet is ready to be replaced.
FACTS:
Price Info:
[image: image1.png]Pro Source

Miller

Toshiba

Ricoh

XBS

Xerox

Dublicator

Manufacturer
KM or Tosh

Sharp

Toshiba

Richo

KN

Xeriox

Richd

Konica Minolta KM

RFP with Added Accessories

Pro Source

XBS

35-45ppm
59.77

59.95

75.03

105.55

107.26

114.49

130

159.23

7

9736

Difference

Cost per 100,000

290

300

290

550

310

460

400

320

290

310

34977

359.95

365.03

655.55

41726

574.49

530

47923

367

40736

4036

55ppm

75.95

4595

76.4

12138

131

130.43

150

157.22

9318

12161

Annual District Total Savings XBS - Prosource

Cost Per 100K
290

300

290

660

310

460

400

320

290

310

$54,596

365.95

34595

366.4

78138

441

590.43

550

47122

38318

43161

48.43

75 Cost Per 100K

104.82

85.95

108

189.99

156.8

27043

165

25736

122.05

140.82

290

300

290

460

310

440

400

320

290

310

39482

385.95

4008

649.99

4668

71043

565

57736

412.08

450.82

3877




*See attached scoring rubric

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE the Pro-Source RFP for Copiers.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE THE Pro-Source RFP for copiers.
